

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 12(01)2023**  
**Spl Case - 258/2022**  
**CNR -WBSP01-016033-2022**  
**Haridevpur PS 309 dated 19/10/22**  
Present : Manas Ranjan Sanyal Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00666

Order No. 08

Dt. .12.04.2023

Five accused persons namely Arup Sengupta , Abhisek Singh, Sanjay Patra  
, Saheb Adhikary , Rahul Singh are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Accused Amit Ram on C/B is present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P is appear with one witness.

PW 2 is further cross examination in full then discharged.

C/R is taken up for hearing bail application.

Heard.

Fix 13.04.2023 for production , appearance and order in respect of bail  
application.

D/c by me.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore