

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 12(01)2023**  
**Spl Case - 258/2022**  
**CNR -WBSP01-016033-2022**  
**Haridevpur PS 309 dated 19/10/22**  
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 26  
Dt. 10.08.2023

Five accused persons namely Arup Sengupta , Abhisek Singh, Sanjay Patra , Saheb Adhikary , Rahul Singh are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Accused Amit Ram on C/B is absent without step.

Surety is directed to produce the said accused Amit Ram by the date fixed.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P is appeared with one witness (CSW 18) namely Debarati Roy, Ld J.M 5 th Court , Alipore and also files an application , prayed for discharged this witness on the ground as stated there in.

Heard and considered.

Its appear from case record that the statement of V.G as per U/S 164 Cr.P.C statement recorded by Ld Judicial Magistrate , 5 th court , Alipore which has already been marked as Exhibited no P-1 vied order no 02 dated 09/02/2023 .

Accordingly , at this stage the witness CSW 18 is not required for examination in this case .

**Considering the above circumstances , the witness CSW 18 namely Debarati Roy, Ld J.M 5 th Court , Alipore is hereby discharged without examination.**

Todate i.e 11.08.2023 for production , surety production and evidence of CSW12 , 22.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore