

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 12(01)2023**  
**Special Case No. 258/2022**  
**CNR: WBSP01-016033-2022**

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Judge-in-charge,  
(JO code: WB00701),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.33  
Dt. 22.11.2023

Accused persons namely Arup Sengupta @Putu, Abhisek Singh @Nikhil Singh, Sanjay Patra @Kalu @Raj, Saheb Adhikary @Madan and Rahul Singh are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Another accused Amit Ram on bail is absent without taking any step today.

Surety is further directed to produce accused Amit Ram on the next date positively.

Today is fixed for evidence of the I.O and report from the I.O regarding seized room.

No witness is present today. No report is also received from the I.O.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 06.12.2023 for production of accused persons, surety production of accused Amit Ram and evidence of I.O.

To date for report from the I.O.

Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge,  
Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.