

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 12(01)2023**  
**Spl Case - 258/2022**  
**CNR -WBSP01-016033-2022**  
**Haridevpur PS 309 dated 19/10/22**  
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 42  
Dt. 14.06.2024

Five accused persons namely Arup Sengupta, Abhisek Singh, Sanjay Patra, Saheb Adhikary, Rahul Singh are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Accused Amit Ram on C/B is absent by petition.

An appointment letter has been filed by Ld Advocate Saikat Rakshit from LADCS panel for defend the accused namely Amit Ram.

Let it be kept with case record.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P is appeared with one witness.

Ld Defence counsel files an application praying for adjournment today, on the ground that the conducting counsel is not appearing today due to his sudden illness.

Copy served.

Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, witness is returned without examination.

In view of resolution by the Local Bar the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 20/07/2024 for production and evidence of I.O.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore