

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 12(01)2023**  
**Spl Case - 258/2022**  
**CNR -WBSP01-016033-2022**  
**Haridevpur PS 309 dated 19/10/22**  
Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 48  
Dt. 19.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing bail petition of the accused persons namely Arup Sengupta and Rahul Singh .

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Defacto complainant is not present.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27/09/2024 for hearing bail petition.

**I.O of this case is directed to inform to the defacto complainant regarding this bail hearing.**

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore